

FORM PTO-1595 V/ / T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101562307 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **James Richard Ling One-Stop.To Limited** Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 31 Galleydene Avenue, Galleywood Yes <u>X</u> No City: Chelmsford State: Essex ZIP: CM2 8RY 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: England X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Yes \_ Other X No Execution Date: November 23, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 23, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/732947 Additional numbers attached? X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rodney L. Skoglund 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. . . . . \$ 40.00 **Internal Address:** Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, X Enclosed Taylor & Weber Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Street Address:** First National Tower, Fourth Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456 City: Akron 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew B. Morton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of Patent and Trademark Office E/26/2000 JJALLAH2 00000064 09732947 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0723

## ASSIGNMENT TO ACCOMPANY U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, an invention has been made by:

Inventor(s) - Print or Type

(1) James Richard Ling	of: 31 Galleydene Avenue, Galleywood, Chelmsford, Essex CM2 8RY England		
(2)	of:		
(3)	of:		
(4)	of:		
The invention having the title			
<u>Searching Procedures</u> and an application for United States Letters Patent therefor is about to be filed, the same being executed respectively on			

Date(s)			
232	Nov.	Zooo	

AND WHEREAS One-Stop. To Limited,

a Corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 31 Galleydene Avenue, Galleywood, Chelmsford CM2 8RY, England (hereafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

> PATENT **REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0724**

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (or we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, all right, title and interest in said invention for the United States of America and to said application, including rights or priority under the International Convention, and any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and any extensions thereof; and I (or we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I (or we) further agree to execute upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention and to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of Assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (or we) have hereunto signed and sealed this instrument at the place(s) on the date(s) noted below.

Place(s) Where Signed	Date(s)	Signature of Inventor(s)
GAlleywood, ESSEX (UK)	23th No. 2000	(1) James Lig
		(2)
		(3)
		(4)

**RECORDED: 12/08/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0725